
6:00am MORNING PRAISE (Music)
7:00am AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 

BIBLE Q&A (2:00) ● John MacArthur
MORNING PRAISE (Music)

7:30am TRUTH FOR LIFE (25:00) ● Alistair Begg 
7:58am A MOMENT WITH JONI (:60) ● Joni Eareckson Tada
8:00am AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 
8:06am HOPE FOR TODAY (26:30) ● David Hocking 
8:34am RENEWING YOUR MIND (26:30) ● R.C. Sproul 
9:00am FOCUS ON THE FAMILY (28:30) ● Jim Daly 
9:29am BACK TO GENESIS (:60) ● John Morris 
9:30am Local Weather

MORNING PRAISE (Music) 
10:00am AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 
10:06am THRU THE BIBLE (26:00) ● J. Vernon Mc Gee 
10:34am EQUIPPING THE SAINTS (26:00) ● Greg Lundstedt
11:00am AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 
11:06am A NEW BEGINNING (25:00) ● Greg Laurie 
11:32am COMPASSION RADIO (26:00) ● Bram Floria 
11:58am ANSWERS with KEN HAM (1:30) ● Ken Ham 
12:00pm INSIGHT FOR LIVING (27:30) ● Chuck Swindoll 
12:30pm GRACE TO YOU (29:00) ● John MacArthur 
1:00pm AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 
1:06pm HAVEN TODAY (26:00) ● Charles Morris 
1:32pm SHARING HOPE (4:30) ● Joni Eareckson Tada 
1:43pm LIBERTY MINUTE (1:30) ● Will Grigg  
1:45pm PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
2:00pm AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
3:00pm AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
3:29pm SEEKING HIM (:60) ● Nancy DeMoss Wolgemuth 
3:30pm KNOWING GOD (2:00) ● Greg Laurie
  PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
3:58pm DAUGHTERS OF PROMISE (2:00) ● Christine Wyrtzen
4:00pm AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
5:00pm AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 
5:06pm PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
5:45pm LIBERTY MINUTE (1:30) ● Will Grigg

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
6:00pm Local Weather 
6:03PM THE GRACE MESSAGE (25:00) ● Andrew Farley

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
7:00pm AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 
            PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
7:30pm FOCUS ON THE FAMILY (28:30) ● Jim Daly 
8:00pm Local Weather 
8:06pm GRACE TO YOU (29:00) ● John MacArthur 
            PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
9:00pm Local Weather 
9:06pm RENEWING YOUR MIND (26:30) ● R.C. Sproul 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
10:00pm MISSION NETWORK NEWS (4:30) & Local Weather 
10:06pm PRAISE SOUNDS (Music) 
11:00pm FREE INDEED (2:00) & Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)

6:00am MORNING PRAISE (Music)
7:00am Local Weather

MORNING PRAISE (Music)
8:00am Local Weather

              ----------- GOOD STUFF FOR KIDS! -----------
8:06am PAWS & TALES (27:00)
8:35am DOWN GILEAD LANE (24:30)
9:00am FREE INDEED (2:00) & Local Weather
9:03am ADVENTURE PALS (28:30)
9:30am WE KIDS (28:30) ● Mr.Nick
              ------------------------------------------------------------
 
10:00am Local Weather
10:06am THRU THE BIBLE Q&A (26:30) ● J. Vernon Mc Gee
10:32am RENEWING YOUR MIND (26:30) ● R. C. Sproul
11:00am Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
12:00pm AFRN WEEK IN REVIEW (4:30) & Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
1:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
2:00pm AFRN WEEK IN REVIEW (4:30) & Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
3:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
4:00pm MISSION NETWORK NEWS (2:00) & Local Weather 
4:06pm UNSHACKLED (30:00) ● Pacific Garden Mission 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
4:45pm SCIENCE, SCRIPTURE & SALVATION (14:00) ● Morris 

               ------------- SPANISH PROGRAMS ------------- 
5:00pm VISION PARA VIVIR (27:30) ● Chuck Swindoll  
5:30pm GRACIA A VOSOTROS (28:30) ● John MacArthur 
6:00pm JONI Y AMIGOS (4:30) ● Joni Eareckson Tada

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
6:15pm EN FOQUE A LA FAMILIA (14:30)
               ----------------------------------------------------------- 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
7:00pm Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
8:00pm Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
9:00pm Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
10:00pm Local Weather 
 PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
11:00pm Local Weather 
 PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)

6:00am MORNING PRAISE (Music) 
7:00am Local Weather
7:06am THRU THE BIBLE Sermon (45:00) ● J. V. Mc Gee

MORNING PRAISE (Music)
8:00am Local Weather

MORNING PRAISE (Music)
9:00am Local Weather
9:06am GRACE TO YOU (24:00) ● John MacArthur 
9:30am DEEP TO DEEP  (14:00) ● Dennis Dickinson

MORNING PRAISE (Music)
10:00am Local Weather

MORNING PRAISE (Music)
11:00am Local Weather

MORNING PRAISE (Music)
11:30am CALDWELL 1ST BAPTIST (58:00) ● BrettSeigalkoff
12:30pm Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
1:00pm Local Weather 

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
2:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
3:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
4:00pm Local Weather
4:06pm FRIENDS OF ISRAEL (25:00) ● Chris Katulka

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
5:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
6:00pm MISSION NETWORK NEWS (2:00) & Weather
6:05pm THE STORYTELLER (14:30)

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
7:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
8:00pm Local Weather
8:06pm GRACE TO YOU (24:00) ● John McArthur
8:31pm RENEWING YOUR MIND (26:30) ● R. C. Sproul
9:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
10:00pm Local Weather

PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)
11:00pm Local Weather
 PRAISE SOUNDS (Music)

Mon d a y  -  F r i d a yMo n d a y  -  F r i d a y S a t u r d ayS a t u r d ay

S u nda yS u n da y

Help us to

  K eep

     B roadcasting
        G ood

          N ews ...

Mention our call 
letters when you 
contact and 
support your 
favorite programs.

Help us to

  K eep

     B roadcasting
        G ood

          N ews ...

Mention our call 
letters when you 
contact and 
support your 
favorite programs.



Nels Wilson, General Manager

3303 E. Chicago St.
Caldwell, ID 83605

208-459-3635
kbgn@kbgnradio.com
www.kbgnradio.com

ADVENTURE PALS  *
P.O. Box 446
Toms River, NJ 08754
1-732-240-3003

ANSWERS  *
Ken Ham
P.O. Box 510
Hebron, KY 41048
1-800-778-3390

AMERICAN FAMILY NEWS *
OneNewsNow.com

BACK TO GENESIS  *
Dr. John Morris
Institute for Creation 
Research
1806 Royal Lane
Dallas, TX 75229
1-800-337-0375

CALDWELL 1ST BAPTIST 
WORSHIP
Brett Siegalkoff, Pastor
Caldwell First Baptist Church
221 E. Linden St.
Caldwell, ID 83605
208-459-4614

COMPASSION RADIO 
Bram Floria
P.O. Box 2770
Orange, CA 92859-0700
1-800-868-2478

DAUGHTERS OF PROMISE *
Christine Wyrtzen
280 Gentry Drive
Athens, GA 30605
 
DEEP TO DEEP 
Dennis Dickinson
Charnock Institute of the Bible
427 14th Ave. N.
Payette, ID 83661
208-642-4632

DOWN GILEAD LANE *
Keys for Kids Ministries
P.O. Box 1001
Grand Rapids, MI 49501
1-888-224-2324

EQUIPPING THE SAINTS
Greg Lundstedt
Vancouver Bible Fellowship – 
ETS
13400 NE 28th St.
Vancouver, WA 98682
1-800-596-9144

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY
Jim Daly
8605 Explorer Drive
Colorado Springs, CO 80920-
1051
1-800-A-FAMILY

FREE INDEED  *
(See “Unshackeled”)

FRIENDS OF ISRAEL
Friends of Israel Gospel 
Ministries, Inc.
P.O. Box 908
Bellmawr, NJ 08099
1-800-257-7843

GRACE TO YOU
John MacArthur
P.O. Box 4000
Panorama City, CA 91412
1-800-55-GRACE

THE GRACE MESSAGE
Andrew Farley
P.O. Box 87
Bridgeville, PA 15017
1-800-658-9807

HAVEN TODAY
Charles Morris
Haven Ministries
P.O. Box 79997
Riverside, CA 9513-1997
1-800-65-HAVEN

HOPE FOR TODAY
David Hocking
P.O. Box 3927
Tustin, CA 92681
1-800-75-BIBLE

INSIGHT FOR LIVING
Chuck Swindoll
P.O. Box 5000
Frisco, TX 75034
1-800-772-8888

SHARING HOPE *
Joni Eareckson Tada
P.O. Box 3333
Agoura, CA 91376-3333
1-818-707-5664

NEW BEGINNING, A
Greg Laurie
Harvest Christian Fellowship
P.O. Box 4000
Riverside, CA 92514
1-800-821-3300

PAWS  & TALES  *
P.O. Box 5000
Frisco, TX 75034
1-866-968-PAWS

RENEWING YOUR MIND
R.C. Sproul
Ligonier Ministries
P.O. Box 863595
Orlando, FL 32886
1-800-435-4343

SCIENCE, SCRIPTURE & 
SALVATION  *
Dr. John Morris
Institute for Creation 
Research
1806 Royal Lane
Dallas, TX 75229
1-800-337-0375

SEEKING HIM  *
Nancy DeMoss Wolgemuth
Revive Our Hearts
P.O. Box 2000
Niles, MI 49120
1-800-569-5959

THE STORYTELLER  *
Without Reservation
P.O. Box 1001
Bemidji, MN 65519
877-766-4648

THRU THE BIBLE
J. Vernon McGee
P.O. Box 7100
Pasadena, CA 91109
1-800-65-BIBLE

TRUTH FOR LIFE
Alistair Begg
P. O. Box 398000
Cleveland, OH 44139
1-888-58-TRUTH

UNSHACKLED  *
Pacific Garden Mission
1458 S. Canal St.
Chicago, IL 60607
1-312-492-9410

WE KIDS  *
Mr. Nick
We Kids Radio
P.O. Box 44
Red Bluff, CA 96080

* Programs marked with 
an asterisk do not share in 
KBGN's expenses; other 
programs may provide 
some support. Be sure to 
identify KBGN when 
contacting your favorite 
programs.

Occasional donations 
sent directly to KBGN also 
help us to spread the truth 
of Christ to the Treasure 
Valley and beyond, they are
not tax exempt.

Listener support is 
essential to maintain this 
radio ministry, but do not 
forget to support of your 
local church.

Co n t a c t  I n f o rma t i o nC o n t a c t  I n f o rma t i o n

۰ Effective April, 2022 ۰

  "My purpose is that they 

may be encouraged in heart 

and united in love, so that 

they may have the full riches 

of complete understanding, in 

order that they may know the 

mystery of God, namely, 

Christ, in whom are hidden all 

the treasures of wisdom and 

knowledge." 

Colossians 2:2-3 NIV

B r o a d c a s t  H o u r s
                Sign-On   Reduced Power  Sign-Off

January   6:15 AM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM
February   6:15 AM 6:15 PM 8:15 PM
March (MST)   6:00 AM 6:45 PM 8:45 PM
March (MDT)   6:45 AM 7:45 PM 9:45 PM
April   6:00 AM 8:30 PM 10:30 PM
May   6:15 AM 9:00 PM 11:00 PM
June   6:00 AM 9:30 PM 11:30 PM
July   6:00 AM 9:30 PM 11:30 PM
August   6:15 AM 8:45 PM 10:45 PM
September   6:15 AM 8:00 PM 10:00 PM
October   6:30 AM 7:00 PM 9:00 PM
November (MDT)  6:45 AM 6:15 PM 8:15 PM
November (MST)  6:00 AM 5:15 PM 7:15 PM
December   6:00 AM 5:15 PM 7:15 PM

B r o a d c a s t  H o u r s
                Sign-On   Reduced Power  Sign-Off

January   6:15 AM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM
February   6:15 AM 6:15 PM 8:15 PM
March (MST)   6:00 AM 6:45 PM 8:45 PM
March (MDT)   6:45 AM 7:45 PM 9:45 PM
April   6:00 AM 8:30 PM 10:30 PM
May   6:15 AM 9:00 PM 11:00 PM
June   6:00 AM 9:30 PM 11:30 PM
July   6:00 AM 9:30 PM 11:30 PM
August   6:15 AM 8:45 PM 10:45 PM
September   6:15 AM 8:00 PM 10:00 PM
October   6:30 AM 7:00 PM 9:00 PM
November (MDT)  6:45 AM 6:15 PM 8:15 PM
November (MST)  6:00 AM 5:15 PM 7:15 PM
December   6:00 AM 5:15 PM 7:15 PM

Good News!
 to Southwest Idaho and

Eastern Oregon
for more than

Six Decades!

https://andrewfarley.org/
mailto:kbgn@kbgnradio.com
http://www.wekids.org/
http://www.unshackled.org/
http://www.truthforlife.org/
http://www.ttb.org/
http://www.withoutreservation.com/storyteller.htm
http://www.reviveourhearts.com/
http://www.icr.org/radio
http://www.icr.org/radio
http://renewingyourmind.org/
http://www.insight.org/broadcasts/pawsandtales
http://www.harvest.org/
http://www.joniandfriends.org/
http://www.insight.org/
http://www.hopefortoday.org/
http://www.haventoday.org/
http://www.gty.org/
http://radio.foi.org/
https://unshackled.org/listen/browse-all-programs/
http://www.focusonthefamily.com/
http://etsradio.org/
http://www.keysforkids.org/For-Kids/Down-Gilead-Lane/Read-Listen
http://www.charnockedu.com/
http://www.daughtersofpromise.org/
http://www.compassionradio.com/
http://www.caldwellfbc.com/
http://www.caldwellfbc.com/
http://www.icr.org/radio/
http://OneNewsNow.com/
http://www.afa.net/
http://www.answersingenesis.org/intro.asp
http://www.adventurepals.com/

